
 

1 

 

 

International Financial Services Centres Authority 
(A statutory authority established by Government of India) 

2nd & 3rd Floor, Savvy Pragya,  
Gujarat International Finance Tec-City, Gandhinagar 

Gujarat – 382355, India.  

Corrigendum – 1 

 

RFP no. IFSCA/IT/2023/001 (GeM Bid No. 
GEM/2023/B/2979317) dated 12 January 2023 

 
Subject - Revised Pre-Bid Conference Date and Time of RFP titled “Request for Proposal for 

Re-Design, Development and Maintenance of IFSCA Website”. 

 

With reference to above RFP published, please find the below mentioned changes. 

 

Revised Date and Time 

 

S. No Activity Existing Date Revised Date 

1 Date, time & 
venue for pre-bid 
conference  

02 February 2023, 03:00 PM 03 February 2023, 11:00 AM 

2 All other dates remain unchanged. 

 
 

Note:  
1. The pre-bid conference shall be conducted in hybrid mode (i.e., physically in the IFSCA 

Headquarters, GIFT City, Gandhinagar as well as virtually). 

2. Interested bidders are allowed to be represented by a maximum of two (2) representatives at 

the pre-bid conference. 

3. Interested bidders are required to submit the details of their representatives by email only to 

abhishek.faujdar@ifsca.gov.in, with a copy to prateek.matam@ifsca.gov.in, latest by 01 

February 2023, 06:00 PM. 

4. The details to be submitted are Name, Designation, Contact Number, E-mail ID, Mode of 

Participation (Physical/ Virtual) of the representatives. The meeting link for virtual participation 

in the pre-bid conference will be shared only to such representatives on the email ID 

submitted. 

5. Interested bidders are not allowed to be represented in the pre-bid conference by any person 

other than those whose details have been sent via email as mentioned above. 

 
 

Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager-IT (IFSCA) 

 

 

 

mailto:abhishek.faujdar@ifsca.gov.in
mailto:prateek.matam@ifsca.gov.in


 

   

 

  Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/2979317
Dated: 31-01-2023

  

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2023/B/2979317-C2

 

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

03-02-2023 11:00:00 IFSCA 2nd,3rd Floor Savy Pragya Building GIFT CIty Gandhinagar
Gujarat

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Pre Bid parameters.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               1 / 1

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230131
http://www.tcpdf.org

